Management Branch (04106) 5-9-76, 2nd and 3rd Floor, Prabhat Towers, Opp. SBI Amaravathi LHO, 
Chapel Road,  Gunfoundry, Hyderabad - 500001,  the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “AS IS 
WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS” AND “WHATEVER THERE IS” ON 14.01.2026, for recovery of Rs. 
99,52,18,429-75 (Rupees Ninety Nine Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred 
Twenty Nine and paisa Seventy Five Only) as on 30-09-2025 plus interest  thereof at contractual 
rate with effect from 01-10-2025 + with incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc, due to the secured 
creditor from M/s. Karuturi Ceramics Pvt. Ltd. and its Guarantors as mentioned below.

[...]

the secured creditor 

Not Known to Bank. The intending bidders are advised to satisfy them self
by local enquiry and from own sources before participating in the auction 
process.  

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

Rs.99,52,18,429-75 (Rupees Ninety Nine Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Eighteen 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Nine and paisa Seventy Five Only) as on 
30-09-2025 plus interest thereof at contractual rate with effect from 01-10-
2025 + with incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc 

6 Deposit of Earnest Money Lot – 1    : Rs.29,60,000/- 
Lot – 2    : Rs.30,40,000/-